
Music Ensemble Rehearsal Schedule 
Fall 2025 – Winter 2026 

 
Brass Ensemble: Saturday, Sept. 27 (5:00 pm) & Sunday, Sept. 28 (9:00 am) 
Rehearse Monday (9/15) @ 7:00 pm & Wednesday (9/24) @ 7:30 pm (TR Music Room) 
 
Brass Ensemble (with Chancel Choir): Saturday, Oct. 25 (5:00 pm) & Sunday, Oct. 26 

at 9:00 (Reformation) 
Rehearse Monday, October 20, at 7:00 pm (TR Music Room) & Wednesday, October 

22 at 6:30 pm (TR Sanctuary, with Chancel Choir) 
 
Brass Ensemble: Saturday, Nov. 22, at 5:00 pm, & Sunday, Nov. 23, at 9:00 am 
Rehearse Monday, November 10 at 7:00 pm & Wednesday, November 19 

(TR Music Room) 
Note: If time allows, we will also prepare for Thanksgiving Eve at these rehearsals. 

 
Brass Ensemble: Thanksgiving Eve Service, hymns only, November 26 at 7:00 pm 
Rehearse Mondays, November 10 & 24 at 7:00 pm & Wednesday, November 19, at 

7:30 pm (TR Music Room) 
Note: We will also prepare for November 22-23 at the first 2 rehearsals. The 

November 24 rehearsal will be most important for Thanksgiving Eve. 
 
Chancel Choir and Christmas Orchestra: Wednesday, Dec. 24, at 7:00 & 9:00 pm 
Orchestra-only Rehearsal: Saturday, 12/13 at 10:00 am (TR Sanctuary) 
Combined Rehearsals: Mondays, 12/15 and 12/22 at 6:30 pm  

and Saturday, 12/20 at 10:00 am (TR Sanctuary) 
 
Brass Ensemble: Saturday, Jan. 31 (5:00 pm) & Sunday, Feb. 1 (9:00 am) 
Rehearse Mondays, January 19 & 26 at 7:00 pm (TR Music Room) 


